\_GFA

CERTIFICATION

Annex to the certificate of

Red October LLC

9-0go Yanvarya str. 16, build. 5, office 1 - 614058 Perm, Perm region

Certificate registration code

GFA-FM/COC-500338

Date of issue Date of expiry

01.07.2022 30.06.2025

Issue number 3 Version 1

Russia

In addition to the above mentioned organization the certificate includes the following forest management units

and/or group members (if applicable):

Manager of the

£ 3
group member / ‘G:')' FMU
FMU(s) SRS Forestry unit FMU
No. (Name, Legal g9 Forest lease (Region code forest area
address) 28 contract ISO 3166-2:RU) [ha]
@ number
1S
Red October LLC P 23 Gornozavodskoye 11 863,00
d/d 30.12.2008 | (PER)
ul. 9-ogo Yanvara
1 16, build. 5, office 1
614058 Perm
Perm region
Russia
Red October LLC P 28 Gornozavodskoye 18 917,00
d/d 30.12.2008 | (PER)
ul. 9-ogo Yanvara
2 16, build. 5, office 1
614058 Perm
Perm region
Russia
Red October LLC P 29 Gornozavodskoye 26 171,00
d/d 13.11.2008 | (PER)

ul. 9-ogo Yanvara
3 16, build. 5, office 1

614058 Perm

Perm region

Russia

Date of initial
certification

[dd.mm.yyyy]

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.07.2016
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L
650

d/d 27.02.2012

863
d/d 13.01.2017

864
d/d 13.01.2017

651
d/d 27.02.2012

649
d/d 27.02.2012

653
d/d 19.03.2012

826
d/d 21.01.2015

835
d/d 01.10.2015

834
d/d 01.10.2015

o
CERTIFICATION

Gornozavodskoye
(PER)

Gornozavodskoye
(PER)

Gornozavodskoye
(PER)

Solikamskoye (PER)
Cherdynskoye (PER)

Bereznikovskoye
(PER)

Veslianskoye (PER)
Dobrianskoye (PER)
Kizelovskoye (PER)
Permskoye (PER)

Zakamskoye (PER)

Sivinskoye (PER)

29 694,40

11 042,00

11 030,00

43 585,50

40 211,00

42 674,70

23 359,10

37 366,80

14 360,36

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.03.2018
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\ CERTIFICATION

Red October LLC P 1 Permskoye (PER) 16 573,50
d/d 15.01.2008

ul. 9-ogo Yanvara

16, build. 5, office 1

614058 Perm

Perm region

Russia

* Governmental (G), Communal (C) or Private (P)

(( DAKKS

Certified forest area (total): 326 848,36 ha

DY

PEFC’

PEFC/04-04-0099

Promeoting

Sustainable Forest

Management

www.pefc.org

Deutsche

30.08.2019

Akkreditierungsstelle GFA Certification GmbH < Alter Teichweg 15 « 22081 Hamburg * Germany

D-ZM-18579-01-00 Phone: + 49 40 5247431 0 « Fax: +49 40 5247431 999 - www.gfa-cert.com

This certificate including all copies or reproductions remains the property of GFA Certification GmbH and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.

3/3




