

CERTIFICATE

Annex to the certificate of

Red October LLC

9-ogo Yanvarya str. 16, build. 5, office 1 · 614058 Perm, Perm region · Russia

Certificate registration code GFA-FM/COC-500338			
Date of issue	01.07.2022	Date of expiry	30.06.2025
Issue number	3	Version	1

In addition to the above mentioned organization the certificate includes the following forest management units and/or group members (if applicable):

No.	Manager of the group member / FMU(s) (Name, Legal address)	Type of management*	FMU Forest lease contract number	Forestry unit (Region code ISO 3166-2:RU)	FMU forest area [ha]	Date of initial certification [dd.mm.yyyy]
1	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	23 d/d 30.12.2008	Gornozavodskoye (PER)	11 863,00	01.07.2016
2	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	28 d/d 30.12.2008	Gornozavodskoye (PER)	18 917,00	01.07.2016
3	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	29 d/d 13.11.2008	Gornozavodskoye (PER)	26 171,00	01.07.2016

4	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	650 d/d 27.02.2012	Gornozavodskoye (PER)	29 694,40	01.07.2016
5	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	863 d/d 13.01.2017	Gornozavodskoye (PER)	11 042,00	01.07.2016
6	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	864 d/d 13.01.2017	Gornozavodskoye (PER)	11 030,00	01.07.2016
7	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	651 d/d 27.02.2012	Solikamskoye (PER) Cherdynskoye (PER) Berezhnikovskoye (PER)	43 585,50	01.07.2016
8	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	649 d/d 27.02.2012	Veslianskoye (PER)	40 211,00	01.07.2016
9	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	653 d/d 19.03.2012	Dobrianskoye (PER) Kizelovskoye (PER)	42 674,70	01.07.2016
10	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	826 d/d 21.01.2015	Permskoye (PER)	23 359,10	01.07.2016
11	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	835 d/d 01.10.2015	Zakamskoye (PER)	37 366,80	01.07.2016
12	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	834 d/d 01.10.2015	Sivinskoye (PER)	14 360,36	01.03.2018

13	Red October LLC ul. 9-ogo Yanvara 16, build. 5, office 1 614058 Perm Perm region Russia	P	1 d/d 15.01.2008	Permskoye (PER)	16 573,50	30.08.2019
----	---	---	---------------------	-----------------	-----------	------------

* Governmental (G), Communal (C) or Private (P)

Certified forest area (total): 326 848,36 ha



Promoting
Sustainable Forest
Management
www.pefc.org




Joern Ackermann, Managing Director

GFA Certification GmbH • Alter Teichweg 15 • 22081 Hamburg • Germany
Phone: + 49 40 5247431 0 • Fax: +49 40 5247431 999 • www.gfa-cert.com

This certificate including all copies or reproductions remains the property of GFA Certification GmbH and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.